-
Pasternack does not make
1
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
Configuration
•	 Connector 1:  10-32 Male
•	 Connector 2:  BNC Female
•	 Cable Type: PE-C100-LSZH

	 Description	 Minimum	 Typical	 Maximum	 Units
Frequency Range	 DC		  1,000	  MHz
VSWR			   1.4:1
Velocity of Propagation		  66 		  %
RF Shielding	 90 			   dB
Capacitance		  30.8 [101.05]		  pF/ft [pF/m]
Inductance		  0.077 [0.25]		  uH/ft [uH/m]
Operating Voltage (AC)			   335	 Vrms
Jacket Spark			   2,000	 Vrms
.
Specifications by Frequency
Description F1 F2 F3 F4 F5 Units
Frequency 50 100 250 500 1000 MHz
0.05 0.07 0.12 0.17 0.24 dB/ft
0.17 0.23 0.38 0.55 0.79 dB/m
PE3C3188-12 12 inch Insertion Loss (Typ.) 0.26 0.27 0.32 0.37 0.44 dB 0.046
PE3C3188-24 24 inch Insertion Loss (Typ.) 0.31 0.34 0.43 0.54 0.68 dB 0.057
PE3C3188-36 36 inch Insertion Loss (Typ.) 0.36 0.41 0.55 0.7 0.92 dB 0.067
PE3C3188-48 48 inch Insertion Loss (Typ.) 0.41 0.48 0.66 0.87 1.16 dB 0.077
PE3C3188-60 60 inch Insertion Loss (Typ.) 0.46 0.55 0.78 1.03 1.4 dB 0.087
Loss due to Connector 1: 0.1 dB
Loss due to Connector 2: 0.1 dB
Base Weight: 0.046 pounds
Additional Weight per Inch: 0.00084 pounds